GLOBAL STANDARD Pagina 1 di 21
EARTHING TROLLEY FOR AIR INSULATED
“COMPACT” SWITCHGEAR FAMILY
GSCM735
Ed.0
del
22/12/2020
Copyright 2017. All rights reserved. 1/21

- Name of supplier;
- Description of product;
- enel material and type code;
- Constructor type code and serial number;
- Gross weight.
Package shall be assembled for delivering as prescribed in the GUI101.
GLOBAL STANDARD Pagina 18 di 21
EARTHING TROLLEY FOR AIR INSULATED
“COMPACT” SWITCHGEAR FAMILY
GSCM735
Ed.0
del
22/12/2020
Copyright 2017. All rights reserved. 18/21
Annex A - OVERALL VIEW
Figure 2 – Lateral view
Figure 3 – Frontal view
Earth Circuit
b) Maneuverers sequence
c) Features plate
d) Front panel
GLOBAL STANDARD Pagina 19 di 21
EARTHING TROLLEY FOR AIR INSULATED
“COMPACT” SWITCHGEAR FAMILY
GSCM735
Ed.0
del
22/12/2020
Copyright 2017. All rights reserved. 19/21
Figure 4 – Plan view
Figure 5 – Earthing trolley inside the VT functional unit switchgear GSCM731
GLOBAL STANDARD Pagina 20 di 21
EARTHING TROLLEY FOR AIR INSULATED
“COMPACT” SWITCHGEAR FAMILY
GSCM735
Ed.0
del
22/12/2020
Copyright 2017. All rights reserved. 20/21
Annex B - “Documentations to be provided in technical offer”
Documentations:
• Check list;
• Drawings with overall dimensions;
• Supplier declaration of compliance of offered products with present TS and main
standards and laws;
• Deviations letter (if any).
Table 6 – Check list
Technical specification: Offer number:
Constructor: Site of production:
enel type code:
Constructor type code or designation:
enel material code:
Technical ratings Request Constructor offer
1 Service conditions Capt. 5
2 Maximum altitude only for Colombia(m) 2700
3 Minimum ambient air temperature (°C) -5
4 Severity degree of pollution (IEC 62271-304)   design class 2
5 Seismic level; acceptance class  2 ;1
6 Rated frequency fr (Hz) 50 and 60
7 Rated voltage Ur (kV)  24
8 Rated Voltage Ur (kV) to 2700 m Constructor information
9 Rated short-time withstand current Ik (kA) 16
10 Rated duration of short circuit tk (s) 1
11 Rated peak withstand current Ip (kA) 41,6
12 Overall dimension Annex A and GSCM505
GLOBAL STANDARD Pagina 21 di 21
EARTHING TROLLEY FOR AIR INSULATED
“COMPACT” SWITCHGEAR FAMILY
GSCM735